07-515-CD
First Nat’l Bank vs Donald Kline Jr. et al

)

irst National vs Donald Kline et al

007-515-CD .

#




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF

PENNSYLVANIA,
Plaintiff
A

DONALD L. KLINE, JR. and
BARBARA M. KLINE,

Defendants

CIVIL DIVISION
e

T~

NO. O7~5!5—Cb

ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT:
Transcript of Judgment
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY

__ David Abrams, Esquire
" #15983
_X Ira R. Mazer, Esquire
#18163

ABRAMS & MAZER
Firm No. 410

Suite 207-Alstan Mall
2526 Monroeville Bivd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-7733

FILE
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/4
/ _ .. COMMONWEALTH OF PENJ™Y| VANIA NOTICE~§ JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist. No.; PLAINTIFF; NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 'FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA 1
MDJ Name: Hon, ALSTAN MALL APT/STE 207
PATRICK N. FORD 2526 MONROEVILLE BLVD
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE B!OHROKVILLE, PA 15146 ]
PO BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [KLINE JR, DONALD L, ET AL. 1
PO BOX 223
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
PATRICK N. FORD L
309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000530-06
PO BOX 452 Date Filed: 11/07/06

DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: ‘
— Judgment: _PEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF (Date of Judgment) 1/02/07

m Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA

E Judgment was entered against:G(Name) KLINE, BARBARA M

; 5 7.93
in the amount of $ ’ .
) Amount of Judgment $_5,504.43
D Defendants are jointly and severally fiable. Judgment Costs $ 153.50
) . Interest on Judgment $_____ .00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Attomey Fees $ 00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total $ 5,657.93

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ §
$ Post Judgment Costs $

Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residential lease §_ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COWE FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
— A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

/ “01_07 Date W ﬂ Qﬂj "\p A F . Magisterial District Judge
I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the recoWeedings containing the judgment.
52 07 Date ‘Iﬁ e , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-06 .
DATE PRINTED: 1/02/07 8:20:00 AM b



.. "COMMONWEALTH OF PENJ™YLVANIA NOTICE JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT

COUNTY OF;_CLEARFIE | CIVIL CASE
Mag. Dist. No.- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [PIRST NATIONAL BANK OF Pa 1
MDJ Name: Hon. ALSTAN MALL APT/STE 207
PATRICK N. FORD 2526 MONROEVILLE BLVD
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE LyONROEVILLE, PA 15146 N
PO BOX 452 Vs,
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814) 371-5321 15801 'RLINE JR, DONALD L, ET AL. 1
PO BOX 223

CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

PATRICK N. FORD L
309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000530-06
PO BOX 452 Date Filed: 11/07/06

DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

Judgment: (Date of Judgment) 2/05/07 i

E‘ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PA

E] Judgment was entered against: (Nam;)l KLINE JR, DONALD L

: 5,701
in the amount of $ ’ .
Amount of Judgment $_5,504.43
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs $ 197.28
- , Interest on Judgment $_____ .00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time__ Attomey Fees $ 00
l:l This case dismissed without prejudice. Total $ 5,701.71

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 Post Judgment Credits ~ $
$ Post Judgment Costs $

D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residential lease & Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

,2’ 5—‘0(7 Date DM ﬂ Q—‘j '9 /\ff , Magisterial District Judge

| certify that this is a true and&orrect copy of the record.of the pfdceedings containing the judgment.

3‘1}"0(7 Date

» Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-06
DATE PRINTED: 2/05/07 8:03:00 aM



Plaintiff:

Defendant:

DATE:

CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

The undersigned hereby certifies that the last known address of the following

First National Bank of Pennsylvania

4140 East State Street
Hermitage, PA 16148

Donald L. Kline, Jr.
P.O. Box 223
Curwensville, PA 16833

Barbara M. Kline

P.O. Box 223
Curwensville, PA 16833

MAR 2 9 2007




AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

SS:

| hereby verify that | have been advised and believe that the Defendant,
DONALD L. KLINE, JR., is not presently in the active military service of the Unit=d
States of America as defined by the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act and aver that he is
not a member of the Army, Navy, Air Force, Marine Corps, Coast Guard, Public Health
Service, the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administrazion or other bodies o7 the
United States covered under and by ths Servicemembers Civil Relief Act detailed by
proper authority for duty with the military service; nor is he engaged in any active miliary
service or active military duty with any military or naval or ozher units which may bz
covered by the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act and designated therein as milita-y
service, nor has he, to the best of this affiant's knowledge, enlisted in military service
covered by this act; that the averments herein set forth, insofar as they are within his
knowledge are correct and true; and insofar as they are based on information received
from others, are true and correct, and he verily believes.

This affidavit is made under the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief
Act. And further, | understand that falss statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MAR 2 9 2007
DATE: i~




AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

| hereby verify that | have been advised and believe that the Defendant,
BARBARA M. KLINE, is not presently in the active military service of the United
States of America as defined by the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act and aver that
she is not a member of the Army, Navy, Air Force, Marine Corps, Coast Guard,
Public Health Service, the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration or other
bodies of the United States covered under and by the Servicemembers Civil Relief
Act detailed by proper authority for duty with the military service; nor is she engaged
in any active miliary service or active military duty with any military or naval or other
units which may be covered by the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act and designated
therein as military service, nor has she, to the best of this affiant's knowledge,
enlisted in military service covered by this act; that the averments herein set forth,
insofar as they are within his knowledge are correct and true; and insofar as they are
based on information received from others, are true and correct, and he verily
believes.

This affidavit is made under the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief
Act. And further, | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MAR 29 2007
DATE: g~

IRAR. MAZER, ESQUIRE




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF (E
PENNSYLVANIA, : Y
Plaintiff :
NO.O7-515-CD

VS
DONALD L. KLINE, JR. and
BARBARA M. KLINE,

Defendants

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: Donald L. Kline, Jr.
P.O. Box 223
Curwensville, PA 16833
Barbara M. Kline

P.O. Box 223
Curwensville, PA 16833

You are hereby notified that judgment was entered against you in the above
captioned proceeding on the Q“{L day of R?rll , 2007.

That judgment is as follows: $5,504.43 even together with interest from and after

January 2, 2007, at the rate of six (6%) percent per annum and cost of litigation.

(s

Deputy ¥




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , @O

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT e "
. A P

First National Bank of Pennsylvania ’
Plaintiff{(s)

No.: 2007-00515-CD

Real Debt: $5,504.43

Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $
Donald J. Kline Ir. Entry: $20.00
Barbara M. Kline
Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: April 2, 2007

Expires: April 2, 2012

/N

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this 2nd day of April, 2007.

e 2k e o e e 3 e sk e sk o st ok ok sk ke sk sk sk sk e ok ke sk e ok e sk ke sk ke sk o Sk ke s e sk e ok Sk Sk e sfe sk s sk sk sk e sk e sk ok s sk ofe sk sk 3 ke ok ok ok ok 3k ok ok 3k ok 3k dk ok ok ok ok %k

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
VS

DONALD L. KLINE and
BARBARA M. KLINE,

Defendants

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007 -0515CD

ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT:
Certificate of Service of
Notice of Deposition
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS

PARTY:

David Abrams, Esquire

#15983

X __Ira R. Mazer, Esquire

#18163

ABRAMS & MAZER
Firm No. 410

Suite 207-Alstan Mall
2526 Monroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-7733

FIIT
SEp 5

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

C‘Q



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff
NO. 2007 - 0515 CD
VS

DONALD L. KLINE, JR. and
BARBAR M. KLINE,

Defendants
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct photocopy of the Notice of Deposition was
served by regular mail deposited from the Monroeville Branch of the U.S. Postal Service
upon Donald L. Kline, Jr. and Barbara M. Kline, P.O. Box 223, Curwensville, PA 16833
SEP 2 1 2007

on

I~ )

IRA R. MAZER, ESQUIRE

P——



FILED

SEP 2 4 2007
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ' .
PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff
NO. 2007 -0515CD
VS
DONALD L. KLINE, JR. and ISSUE NO.
BARBARA M. KLINE,
Defendants
DOCUMENT:
Bill of Costs
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

___David Abrams, Esquire
#15983

_X_lIraR. Mazer, Esquire
#18163

ABRAMS & MAZER
Firm No. 410

Suite 207-Alstan Mall
2526 Monroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-7733

FILED-+..
Sé’?ﬁ'

William A. Sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



..

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff
NO. 2007 - 0515 CD
VS

DONALD L. KLINE, JR. and
BARBAR M. KLINE,

Defendants

BILL OF COSTS

Discovery in Aid of Execution -- Deposition $ 250.00
TOTAL: $ 250.00

ABRAMS & MAZER

BY: G—

RA R. MAZER, ESQUIRE



FILED -

FEB 06 2012

’l (oL 3ol
liam A. Shaw
erothonotary/Clerk of Courts

) ‘c{(,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF

PENNSYLVANIA,
Plaintiff
Vs

DONALD L. KLINE JR. and
BARBARA M. KLINE,

Defendants

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-00515-CD

ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT:

Praecipe for Appearance
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Bernard C. John, Esquire
#94866

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
Suite 205-Alstan Mall

2526 Monroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624

(412) 829-1154 FAX



* INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
VS

DONALD L. KLINE JR. and
BARBARA M. KLINE,

NO. 2007-00515-CD

Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE

To: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Kindly enter my appearance for Plaintiff, in the above captioned matter.

Attorney for Plaintiff

Bernard C. John, Esquif¢’



@
FILED

MAR 05 2012

LAY R Y AT G
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF

PENNSYLVANIA,
Plaintiff
Vs

DONALD L. KLINE JR. and
BARBARA M. KLINE,

Defendants

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-00515-CD

ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT:

Praecipe for Writ of Revival
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Bernard C. John, Esquire
#94866

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
Suite 205-Alstan Mall

2526 Monroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624

(412) 829-1154 FAX
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
VS
NO. 2007-00515-CD
DONALD L. KLINE JR. and
BARBARA M. KLINE,

Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Kindly issue Writ of Revival of Lien entere¢ at No. 2007-00515-CD, and enter it in
zhe judgement index against Donald L. Kline Jr. and Barbara M. Kline in the amount of
$5,504.43, together with interest from and after January 2, 2007 at the rate of 6% per

annum plus cost of litigation.

Attorney for Plaintiff

v 79—
Berfiard C. John, &4quire
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

First National Bank of Pennsylvania
Vs. Case No. 2007-00515-CD

Donald J. Kline Jr. and
Barbara M. Kline

WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: Donald L. Kline, Jr. and Barbara M. Kline

1. You are notified that the Plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive and continue
the lien of judgment to the above term and number.

2. The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $5,504.43 with interest.

3. You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an answer or
otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do, judgment of revival will be entered.

Date: Monday, March 05, 2012

Prothonotary

Filing party:
Bernard C. John, Esq.



To Deputy 3/6/12 A
=t IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
) NO: 2007-515-CD
FIRST N»\TIO*NAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
Vs SERVICE # 1 OF 2
DONALD J. KLINE JR. & BARBARA M. KLINE
WRIT OF REVIVAL

SERVE BY: 04/04/2012 HEARING: PAGE: 109384
DEFENDANT: DONALD L. KLINE JR. F | LED
ADDRESS: 63 PENN ST.

GRAMPIAN, PA 16838 , 074Mm
ALTERNATE ADDRESS 5 MAR 13 2012
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT/AAR William A. Sh
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT ocluBRERRn/Clerk o

SHERIFF'S RETURN

Nov)//b/ﬁ @“% MW/% [ At /O |C @/PM SERVED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF REVIVAL ON DONALD L. KLINE JR., DEFE?) : -
L/E () FE

BY HANDING TO /\'%‘hr )DW i

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND-MADE KNOW TO HIM/ HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRES SERVEDC{% @.@/m (j’P 2174/1/\(0/&9/‘)

eS|dence ) Employment ) Sheriffs Office ( ) Othér

NOW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF REVIVAL FOR DONALD L. KLINE JR.

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM/ PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO DONALD L. KLINE JR.

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE 7

So Answers:ZHESTER A, Hawe INS, SHERIFF

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS / 707 7/ %

BY: A pu

DAY OF 2012 Depity-Sighatore -
— 2oy . )

(/ Print Deputy Name




To Deputy 3/6/12 <

e IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 2007-515-CD
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
Vs SERVICE # 2 OF 2
DONALD J. KLINE JR. & BARBARA M. KLINE
WRIT OF REVIVAL

SERVE BY: _0404/2012 HEARING: PAGE: 109384

DEFENDANT: BARBARA M. KLINE
ADDRESS: 63 PENN ST.

GRAMPIAN, PA 16838
ALTERNATE ADDRESS

SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT/AAR

CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED

SHERIFF'S RETURN

Now,\%lﬁ % /%Mh [Z w0 /PM SERVED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF REVIVAL ON BARBARA M. KLINE, DEFENDANT
ey Hanoina o S R 1hae v !C VN E / //Q(/F:

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT A%A»DE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS

\

THEREOF. -
ADDR@SERVED bg KQ@VW "\ "/[@Hm’ﬂ/ﬁ%m)

esidence ( ) Employment ) Sheriff's Offce ( ) Other

'4

NOwW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF REVIVAL FOR BARBARA M. KLINE

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO BARBARA M. KLINE

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers; ESTER
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
DAY OF 2012 @ Depufy fj /ﬂ%/\)

P D puty Name




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

.

P DOCKET # 109384
NO: 2007-515-CD
SERVICES 2
WRIT OF REVIVAL

PLAINTIFF: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
VS.

DEFENDANT: DONALD J. KLINE JR. & BARBARA M. KLINE

SHERIFF RETURN
—_
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT

SURCHARGE AAS 3193 20.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS AAS 3193 37.82
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Day of 2012

W——

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
VS

DONALD L. KLINE JR. and
BARBARA M. KLINE,

Defendants

§|:||m€ No(CC_

2 Motice
WilliamAShav@ Mj
Prothonotary/Cledkot

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-00515-CD

ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT:

Praecipe to Enter Judgment on Revival
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Bernard C. John, Esquire
#94866

AAS DEBT RECOVERY INC.
Suite 205-Alstan Mall

2526 Monroeville Bivd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624

(412) 829-1154 FAX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
VS
NO. 2007-00515-CD
DONALD L. KLINE JR. and
BARBARA M. KLINE, oo )

Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT ON WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Kindly enter judgment on the Writ of Revival of Judgment at 2007-00515-CD in
favor of Plaintiff, First National Bank of Pennsylvania, and against Defendants Donald
L. Kline Jr. and Barbara M. Kline, the above named, in the amount of $5,504.43,

together with interest from and after January 2, 2007 at the rate of 6% per annum plus

Bernard C. John quure
Attorney for Plaintiff

cost of litigation.

Plaintiff's address is: 4140 East State Street, Hermitage, PA 1148

Defendant's address is: PO Box 223, Curwensville, PA 16833



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
' CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff

Vs

: NO. 2007-00515-CD
DONALD L. KLINE JR. and

BARBARA M. KLINE,

Defendants
TO: Donald L. Kline Jr.

PO Box 223
Curwensville, PA 16833

Date of Notice: MAR 29 2012

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT
YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU.

UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT
MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR
PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

DANIEL J. NELSON, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16820
814-765-2641 EXT 5982

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

e

Bernard C. John Esquire
Alstan Mall, Suite 205

2526 Monroeville Boulevard
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624

Telefax: (412) 829-1154
Pa. Supreme Ct. #94866




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff

VS

NO. 2007-00515-CD
DONALD L. KLINE JR. and

BARBARA M. KLINE,

Defendants
TO: Barbara M. Kline
PO Box 223
Curwensville, PA 16833
Date of Notice: MAR 29 2012

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT
YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU.

UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT
MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR
PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

DANIEL J. NELSON, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
814-765-2641 EXT 5982

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Bernard C. John, és/quire
Alstan Mall, Suite 205

2526 Monroeville Boulevard
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-0624

Telefax: (412) 829-1154
Pa. Supreme Ct. #94866




CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the original of the within notice required to
be served upon the Defendant pursuant to Rule 237.1 of the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil
Procedure was directed by first class mail, postage prepaid, deposited with the
Monroeville Branch of the United States Postal Service directed to the Defendant on the
29" day of March, 2012, as indicated on the sender's postal receipt form 3817 of the
United States Postal Service attached hereto, made part hereof, expressly incorporated
herein by reference and designated Exhibit "A", hereof.
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NTL 4LRT OF COMNON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, Fi »2 Iy

CIVIL DIVIS!ION
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

.. .. .. <fIONAL BANK OF CIVIL DIVISION
{07 VUYMYANIA,
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF : 5 .
PENNSYLVANIA =

S :, ANIA, | g S @

Plaintiff ; ' 3

NO 2(511, D}gmba.
r‘j“\m_' £ Lvsh 7 di and
DR ASAR ST, : NO. 2007 005152CD

DONALD L. KLINE JR. and
BARBARA M: KLINE,

Defendants

NOTICE Cr o RY.QF JUDL i i)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
TO: Donnidl Ussdr
|~ hereby “verify that | have been advised and believe that the above named
defendant(s), Donald’L.“Kline Jr. nor Barbara M. Kline is/are not presently in the active
military service of the United States of America and aver that he/she/they are not members
of the Army of the United States, United States Navy, the Marine Corps, the Air Force, or
the Coast Guard,-and is/are not-an officer:of, the:Public:Health!Service Detailed:by.proper

“authority for duty W|th the Army or Navy, no |s/are he/she/they engaged in any active military

service or active military duty with' ' any: mllltary onnaval units covered by the Soldiers and
Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940 and de3|gnated “therein as military service; nor has
he/she/they, to the best of this affiant’s knowledge enlisted in military service covered by
this act; that the averments herein set forth, insofar as they are within his knowledge are
correct,and true;;and insofar as they. are: based -on’information.received from: :others, are
true and correct, and he verily believes.
donunsy ) IOV sttherelo e N praccan e el o

This affidavit is made under the provisions of the Soldlers and Sailors C|V|I Relief of
1940. And further, l.understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904, relating to unsworn falsmcatlon to authontles w-

st Y

2 2012
e B Mﬁ&

Bérnard C. Johg/Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Plaintiff
VS
NO. 2007-00515-CD

DONALD L. KLINE JR. and
BARBARA M. KLINE,

Defendants

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: Barbara M. Kline
PO Box 223
Curwensville, PA 16833

You are hereby notified that judgment was entered against you.in the above

[

captioned proceeding on the I!qu"day )Or‘pr(l) 2012.

That judgment is as follows:$5,504.43, together with interest from and after
January 2, 2007 at the rate of 6% per annum plus cost of Iitigation.

(g AL

ong

DEPUTY



